OMCPSA MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

www. montgomervschoclsmd.org AARYLAND

Julv 16, 2020
. = Qvtalcoim Baidrgoe
alional Juaiity Ang

7
2010 Award Recipient

Subject: Bid No. 7050.11, Photographic Equipment and Supplies

This is Amendment Number 1

In accordance with the terms of the above-mentioned contract, this is authorization to change the
contract as follows, due to manufacturer price increases. All terms and conditions of the bid

remain the same.

Supplier(s): Service Photo Supply, Inc.

PRICE CHANGE FROM: PRICE CHANGE TO:
Item No. 13364 $35.30 $37.90
Item No. 13365 $35.30 $37.90
Item No. 13366 $2.54 $2.73
Item No. 13386 $40.13 $41.80
Item No. 13394 $40.13 $41.80
Item No. 13397 $89.45 $93.57
Item No. 13398 $12.05 $12.80
Item No. 13399 $12.05 $12.80
Item No. 13423 $25.99 $27.55
Item No. 30111 $40.13 . $41.80
Item No. 30584 $ 845 : $ 885
Item No. 31861 $43.20 ' $45.30
Item No. 34146 $149.90 $156.95

COMMENTS: Contract Summary attached.

REFER QUESTIONS TO: Julie E. Johnson, Buver 1. 301-279-3306

Ankée, Mclntosh-Davis, CPPB, Team Leader, Procurement Unit

AMD:jej

Dastribution: Supplier(s): Bid File

Procurement Unit

45 West Gude Drive, Suite 2100 ¢ Rockville, Marvland 20850-9999




